

SR0490 LRB099 12180 GRL 34980 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
3	learn of the death of Lorraine Vito of Lakewood, who passed
4	away on March 11, 2015; and
5	WHEREAS, Lorraine Vito was born on September 18, 1925 in
6	Chicago; her parents were Torin and Albina (nee Czosek)
7	Anderson; she married Frank Vito on July 7, 1945 in Chicago;
8	and
9	WHEREAS, Lorraine Vito made the art of cooking and baking
10	her specialties, something her whole family treasured and
11	looked forward to; and
12	WHEREAS, Lorraine Vito was preceded in death by her
13	parents; her husband; 2 sons, Donald Vito and Frank Vito, Jr.;
14	and a brother, Kenneth "Bud" Anderson; and
15	WHEREAS, Lorraine Vito is survived by a son, Dennis (Karen)
16	Vito; a daughter-in-law, Kelly Vito; a brother, Roger Anderson;
17	4 granddaughters, Valerie (Trey) Breeden and Victoria, Angela,
18	and Abbey Vito; 3 grandsons, Anthony (Elizabeth), Michael, and
19	Christopher Vito; and 3 great-grandchildren, Mitchell and
20	Madeleine Breeden and Ava Vito; therefore, be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
- 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Lorraine Vito; and be
- 4 it further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Lorraine Vito as an expression of
- 7 our sympathy.